OIPE JC,	
10-2	22-2003
$\int O \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \right] = \int O \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ O \left[ O \left[ O \right] \right] \left[ O \left[ $	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre Wong	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Granger	845, Sherbrooke Street West Street Address:
<b>Other</b>	Zip:State:Zip:
Execution Date: August 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗳 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
France Côté Name: Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1600 - 1981 McGill College Avenue Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 19-5113
MontréalQcH3A 2Y3 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washington	information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231
FC:8021 40.00 DA	PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0504

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>WAINER. Irving W.;</u> WONG. Pierre; and <u>LEYLAND-JONES</u>. Brian, have invented certain improvements in <u>ELISA KIT FOR THE RAPID DETERMINATION</u> OF N-ACETYLTRANSFERASE (NAT2) PHENOTYPES, and described in:

- United States Patent No. 5.830.672 issued November 3, 1998 (Serial No. 08/594.934 filed January 31, 1996); and:
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,167,330 filed January 31, 1996; and

WHEREAS, <u>MCGILL UNIVERSITY</u>, 845 Sherbrooke Street West. Montreal. Quebec. <u>Canada. H3A 2T5</u> (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/Wc further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever .cquested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Lc(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and scal, this 22 nd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

SIGNATURE OF MR. PIERRE WONG ONLY

DENISE MESSIER

WAINER, Irving W.

WONG, Pierre

LEYLAND-JONES Brian

## PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0505

12926-1US

RECORDED: 10/16/2003